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Total Number of Voters : 16,761 of 48,965 = 34.23%

06/08/2016 11:37 AM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity School District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  294 2940.00% 51.49% 51.49%Barbara A Rowe

 0  276 2760.00% 48.34% 48.34%Dale Stepper

 0  1 10.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  571  57198.45% 98.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 9  9

 00.00%

1.55%

0.00%

1.55%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 580 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,171 26.72% 

Amity School District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  493 4930.00% 97.43% 97.43%Ray Bottenberg

 0  13 130.00% 2.57% 2.57%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  506  50687.24% 87.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 74  74

 00.00%

12.76%

0.00%

12.76%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 580 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,171 26.72% 

Dayton School District Director Position 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  584 5840.00% 99.15% 99.15%Teresa Ellis Shelburne

 0  5 50.00% 0.85% 0.85%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  589  58990.34% 90.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 63  63

 00.00%

9.66%

0.00%

9.66%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,426 26.88% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton School District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  549 5490.00% 97.69% 97.69%Isabel Aguiar

 0  13 130.00% 2.31% 2.31%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  562  56286.20% 86.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 89  89

 10.15%

13.65%

0.15%

13.65%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,426 26.88% 

Dayton School District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  307 3070.00% 49.60% 49.60%Reba Stoller

 0  308 3080.00% 49.76% 49.76%Francisco Montelongo Sr

 0  4 40.00% 0.65% 0.65%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  619  61994.94% 94.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 33  33

 00.00%

5.06%

0.00%

5.06%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,426 26.88% 

Dayton School District Director Position 6 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  455 4550.00% 74.84% 74.84%Terri Paysinger

 0  152 1520.00% 25.00% 25.00%Scott Meaders

 0  1 10.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  608  60893.25% 93.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 43  43

 10.15%

6.60%

0.15%

6.60%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,426 26.88% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Gaston School District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  48 480.00% 97.96% 97.96%Christine Riley

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.04%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  49  4989.09% 89.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

10.91%

0.00%

10.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 55 

Ballots Registered Percent

 331 16.62% 

Gaston School District Director Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  48 480.00% 100.00% 100.00%Clinton Nelson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  48  4887.27% 87.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 6  6

 11.82%

10.91%

1.82%

10.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 55 

Ballots Registered Percent

 331 16.62% 

Gaston School District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  49 490.00% 100.00% 100.00%Michael Morey

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  49  4989.09% 89.09%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 6  6

 00.00%

10.91%

0.00%

10.91%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 55 

Ballots Registered Percent

 331 16.62% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Hillsboro School District Director  Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Kim Strelchun

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Monte Akers

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

Hillsboro School District Director  Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Adriana H Canas

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 

Hillsboro School District Director  Position 7 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Wayne Clift

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  2100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 2 

Ballots Registered Percent

 10 20.00% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

McMinnville School District Director Position 4 At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  4,326 4,3260.00% 97.78% 97.78%Wm Larry Vollmer

 0  98 980.00% 2.22% 2.22%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,424  4,42479.86% 79.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,116  1,116

 00.00%

20.14%

0.00%

20.14%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,540 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,898 29.32% 

McMinnville School District Director Position 5 At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  3,365 3,3650.00% 62.70% 62.70%Scott Schieber

 0  1,986 1,9860.00% 37.00% 37.00%Jim VanArsdel

 0  16 160.00% 0.30% 0.30%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,367  5,36796.88% 96.88%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 172  172

 10.02%

3.10%

0.02%

3.10%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,540 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,898 29.32% 

McMinnville School District Director Position 6 At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2,175 2,1750.00% 39.95% 39.95%Stanley G Primozich

 0  3,245 3,2450.00% 59.61% 59.61%Scott Gibson

 0  24 240.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,444  5,44498.27% 98.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 95  95

 10.02%

1.71%

0.02%

1.71%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,540 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,898 29.32% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

McMinnville School District Director Position 7 At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  3,882 3,8820.00% 97.51% 97.51%Janis Braich

 0  99 990.00% 2.49% 2.49%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,981  3,98171.86% 71.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,559  1,559

 00.00%

28.14%

0.00%

28.14%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 5,540 

Ballots Registered Percent

 18,898 29.32% 

Newberg School District Director Zone 1 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  4,274 4,2740.00% 97.76% 97.76%Deona Twenge

 0  98 980.00% 2.24% 2.24%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,372  4,37263.30% 63.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,535  2,535

 00.00%

36.70%

0.00%

36.70%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 

Newberg School District Director Zone 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  3,525 3,5250.00% 64.13% 64.13%Polly R Peterson

 0  1,948 1,9480.00% 35.44% 35.44%Walter Woodland

 0  24 240.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,497  5,49779.59% 79.59%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 1,407  1,407

 30.04%

20.37%

0.04%

20.37%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Newberg School District Director Zone 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  4,627 4,6270.00% 98.68% 98.68%Melinda VanBossuyt

 0  62 620.00% 1.32% 1.32%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,689  4,68967.89% 67.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,218  2,218

 00.00%

32.11%

0.00%

32.11%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 

Newberg School District Director Zone 6 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2,308 2,3080.00% 41.19% 41.19%Jennifer Powell

 0  3,272 3,2720.00% 58.40% 58.40%Michele (Mitsi) Vondrachek

 0  23 230.00% 0.41% 0.41%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5,603  5,60381.12% 81.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 1,303  1,303

 10.01%

18.86%

0.01%

18.86%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 

Newberg School District Director Zone 7 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  4,444 4,4440.00% 98.78% 98.78%Debbie Hawblitzel

 0  55 550.00% 1.22% 1.22%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,499  4,49965.14% 65.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,408  2,408

 00.00%

34.86%

0.00%

34.86%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sheridan School District Director  Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  348 3480.00% 56.96% 56.96%Harvey James Hall

 0  258 2580.00% 42.23% 42.23%Mike Griffith

 0  5 50.00% 0.82% 0.82%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  611  61194.29% 94.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

5.71%

0.00%

5.71%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 648 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,358 27.48% 

Sheridan School District Director  Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  304 3040.00% 48.25% 48.25%Judy Breeden

 0  320 3200.00% 50.79% 50.79%Muriel Ablard

 0  6 60.00% 0.95% 0.95%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  630  63097.22% 97.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 17  17

 10.15%

2.62%

0.15%

2.62%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 648 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,358 27.48% 

Sherwood School District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%Kevin Noreen

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%Scott C Haynes

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  3100.00% 100.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 3 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13 23.08% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sherwood School District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%Sue Hekker

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  266.67% 66.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

Precincts

Counted

 1  

Total Percent

 1  100.00% 

Voters

 3 

Ballots Registered Percent

 13 23.08% 

Willamina School District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  253 2530.00% 98.44% 98.44%Daniel Heidt

 0  4 40.00% 1.56% 1.56%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  257  25786.53% 86.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 40  40

 00.00%

13.47%

0.00%

13.47%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,550 19.16% 

Willamina School District Director Position 2 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  260 2600.00% 98.48% 98.48%Clinton Coblentz

 0  4 40.00% 1.52% 1.52%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  264  26488.89% 88.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 33  33

 00.00%

11.11%

0.00%

11.11%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,550 19.16% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Willamina School District Director Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  260 2600.00% 98.48% 98.48%Craig Johnson

 0  4 40.00% 1.52% 1.52%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  264  26488.89% 88.89%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 33  33

 00.00%

11.11%

0.00%

11.11%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,550 19.16% 

Willamina School District Director Position 5 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  255 2550.00% 98.08% 98.08%Ron Smith

 0  5 50.00% 1.92% 1.92%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  260  26087.54% 87.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 37  37

 00.00%

12.46%

0.00%

12.46%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 297 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,550 19.16% 

Yamhill-Carlton School District Director Position 1 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  1,362 1,3620.00% 97.29% 97.29%Jami L Egland

 0  38 380.00% 2.71% 2.71%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,400  1,40067.40% 67.40%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 677  677

 00.00%

32.60%

0.00%

32.60%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,077 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,101 50.65% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Yamhill-Carlton School District Director Position 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  1,223 1,2230.00% 69.41% 69.41%Timothy L Pfeiffer

 0  525 5250.00% 29.80% 29.80%Mike Lawson

 0  14 140.00% 0.79% 0.79%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,762  1,76284.83% 84.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 314  314

 10.05%

15.12%

0.05%

15.12%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,077 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,101 50.65% 

Yamhill-Carlton School District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  1,400 1,4000.00% 96.89% 96.89%Ronald A Gelbrich

 0  45 450.00% 3.11% 3.11%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,445  1,44569.57% 69.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 632  632

 00.00%

30.43%

0.00%

30.43%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,077 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,101 50.65% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 1 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Annis Leslie

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Penny Love

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Diane Wilkinson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 4 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Steve Dotson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 6 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%(Bill) William Hagerty

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Nestucca Valley School District Director Position 7 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Ken Henson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 0  0

 00.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Precincts

Counted

 0  

Total Percent

 1  0.00% 

Voters

 0 

Ballots Registered Percent

 0 0.00% 

Amity Rural Fire District Director  Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  417 4170.00% 98.82% 98.82%Paul Hendrix

 0  5 50.00% 1.18% 1.18%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  422  42279.62% 79.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 108  108

 00.00%

20.38%

0.00%

20.38%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,967 26.94% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County  —  Special Election  —  May 17, 2011

Page 14 of 24

Total Number of Voters : 16,761 of 48,965 = 34.23%

06/08/2016 11:37 AM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Amity Rural Fire District Director  Position 2 - 2 year term, Vote For 1

 0  412 4120.00% 98.80% 98.80%Mel Kelchner

 0  5 50.00% 1.20% 1.20%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  417  41778.68% 78.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 113  113

 00.00%

21.32%

0.00%

21.32%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,967 26.94% 

Amity Rural Fire District Director  Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  430 4300.00% 98.85% 98.85%Donald K Lehman

 0  5 50.00% 1.15% 1.15%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  435  43582.08% 82.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 95  95

 00.00%

17.92%

0.00%

17.92%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 530 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,967 26.94% 

Dayton Fire District Director  Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  550 5500.00% 98.74% 98.74%Jeff Dauenhauer

 0  7 70.00% 1.26% 1.26%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  557  55786.22% 86.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 88  88

 10.15%

13.62%

0.15%

13.62%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 5  80.00% 

Voters

 646 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,374 27.21% 
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Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dayton Fire District Director  Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  521 5210.00% 98.30% 98.30%Steve Quimby

 0  9 90.00% 1.70% 1.70%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  530  53082.04% 82.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 115  115

 10.15%

17.80%

0.15%

17.80%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 5  80.00% 

Voters

 646 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,374 27.21% 

Dayton Fire District Director  Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  514 5140.00% 96.62% 96.62%Ed Couch

 0  18 180.00% 3.38% 3.38%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  532  53282.35% 82.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 114  114

 00.00%

17.65%

0.00%

17.65%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 5  80.00% 

Voters

 646 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,374 27.21% 

Dundee Rural Fire District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  245 2450.00% 99.59% 99.59%Michelle Bechtold

 0  1 10.00% 0.41% 0.41%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  246  24664.57% 64.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 135  135

 00.00%

35.43%

0.00%

35.43%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 5  60.00% 

Voters

 381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 851 44.77% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Dundee Rural Fire District Director Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  242 2420.00% 98.78% 98.78%Larissa DeHart

 0  3 30.00% 1.22% 1.22%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  245  24564.30% 64.30%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 136  136

 00.00%

35.70%

0.00%

35.70%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 5  60.00% 

Voters

 381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 851 44.77% 

Dundee Rural Fire District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  237 2370.00% 99.16% 99.16%Herb Kuhn

 0  2 20.00% 0.84% 0.84%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  239  23962.73% 62.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 142  142

 00.00%

37.27%

0.00%

37.27%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 5  60.00% 

Voters

 381 

Ballots Registered Percent

 851 44.77% 

McMinnville Rural Fire District Director  At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 3

 0  501 5010.00% 32.45% 32.45%Ray Fields

 0  446 4460.00% 28.89% 28.89%Charlotte Earl

 0  590 5900.00% 38.21% 38.21%Lucien D Gunderman

 0  7 70.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,544  1,54458.22% 58.22%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,108  1,108

 00.00%

41.78%

0.00%

41.78%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 884 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,720 32.50% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

New Carlton Fire District Director Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  649 6490.00% 98.78% 98.78%Ron Sticka

 0  8 80.00% 1.22% 1.22%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  657  65778.78% 78.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 176  176

 10.12%

21.10%

0.12%

21.10%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 834 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,746 47.77% 

New Carlton Fire District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  607 6070.00% 96.35% 96.35%Ken Wright

 0  23 230.00% 3.65% 3.65%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  630  63075.54% 75.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 204  204

 00.00%

24.46%

0.00%

24.46%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 834 

Ballots Registered Percent

 1,746 47.77% 

Newberg Rural Fire District Director  At Large - 4 year term, Vote For 3

 0  957 9570.00% 33.34% 33.34%Eric Bergquam

 0  899 8990.00% 31.32% 31.32%Christian F Boenisch

 0  993 9930.00% 34.60% 34.60%John L Fawcett

 0  21 210.00% 0.73% 0.73%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,870  2,87050.25% 50.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 2,842  2,842

 00.00%

49.75%

0.00%

49.75%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,904 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,363 43.64% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

Sheridan Fire District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  636 6360.00% 99.07% 99.07%Gary A Hampton

 0  6 60.00% 0.93% 0.93%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  642  64289.17% 89.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 78  78

 00.00%

10.83%

0.00%

10.83%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,587 27.83% 

Sheridan Fire District Director Position 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  600 6000.00% 97.88% 97.88%Scot Breeden

 0  13 130.00% 2.12% 2.12%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  613  61385.14% 85.14%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 107  107

 00.00%

14.86%

0.00%

14.86%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,587 27.83% 

Sheridan Fire District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  602 6020.00% 99.01% 99.01%Dennis D Rogers

 0  6 60.00% 0.99% 0.99%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  608  60884.44% 84.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 112  112

 00.00%

15.56%

0.00%

15.56%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 720 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,587 27.83% 
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

West Valley Fire District Director  Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  239 2390.00% 99.17% 99.17%Gary A Brooks

 0  2 20.00% 0.83% 0.83%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  241  24195.63% 95.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 11  11

 00.00%

4.37%

0.00%

4.37%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 252 

Ballots Registered Percent

 843 29.89% 

West Valley Fire District Director  Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  221 2210.00% 95.26% 95.26%Richard (Rick) L Mishler Jr

 0  11 110.00% 4.74% 4.74%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  232  23292.06% 92.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 20  20

 00.00%

7.94%

0.00%

7.94%

Precincts

Counted

 3  

Total Percent

 3  100.00% 

Voters

 252 

Ballots Registered Percent

 843 29.89% 



Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Yamhill County  —  Special Election  —  May 17, 2011

Page 20 of 24

Total Number of Voters : 16,761 of 48,965 = 34.23%

06/08/2016 11:37 AM

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19 = 100.00%
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Yamhill Fire District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Smokey the Bear (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Bugs Bunny (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Leotta Bush (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Jesus Christ (W)

 0  23 230.00% 21.70% 21.70%Paul Van De Grift (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Dennis Conway (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Ron Crawford (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%John H. Dreher (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Steve Dumdi (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Steve Durrell (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Ron Gelbrich (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Gary George (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Clint Giberson (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.83% 2.83%Alan Gilmore (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.83% 2.83%Larry Heesacker (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Terry Houck (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Taylor H. Hunt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Jeffrey Kutter (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Carrie Lawson (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Mike Lawson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Virgel Marshall (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%David McEwan (W)

 0  6 60.00% 5.66% 5.66%Kevin McLaughlin (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Mark Molsee (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Jon Peasley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Timothy Pfeiffer (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.77% 3.77%Jim Phillips (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Pluto (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Joe Purdy (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Will Reber (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Steve Reiman (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Gordon Rise (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Stephanie Rise (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Doug Rist (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Travis K. Ross (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Bill Rowan (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Lee Schrepel (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Duane Smith (W)
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Steve Smith (W)

 0  4 40.00% 3.77% 3.77%Christian Spencer (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Bill Surby (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Todd H. Terp (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Kevin Webb (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.83% 2.83%Carl Weidner (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Jim Weidner (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.83% 2.83%Cory D. Wilhelm (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.83% 2.83%David Wilkens (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Martha Wirth (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Brad J Amerson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Ron Anderson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Elmer Fudd (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Lance Morrison (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.94% 0.94%Timothy L Pfeiffer (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.89% 1.89%Rick Ulrick (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  106  1069.08% 9.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,061  1,061

 00.00%

90.92%

0.00%

90.92%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,167 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,313 50.45% 

Yamhill Fire District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  731 7310.00% 97.47% 97.47%Clint Giberson

 0  19 190.00% 2.53% 2.53%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  750  75064.27% 64.27%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 417  417

 00.00%

35.73%

0.00%

35.73%

Precincts

Counted

 4  

Total Percent

 4  100.00% 

Voters

 1,167 

Ballots Registered Percent

 2,313 50.45% 
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Gaston Rural Fire District Director Position 1 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  93 930.00% 100.00% 100.00%Steve Hedin

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  93  9363.70% 63.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 53  53

 00.00%

36.30%

0.00%

36.30%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 465 31.40% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director Position 2 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  89 890.00% 98.89% 98.89%Donald B Allen

 0  1 10.00% 1.11% 1.11%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  90  9061.64% 61.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 56  56

 00.00%

38.36%

0.00%

38.36%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 465 31.40% 

Gaston Rural Fire District Director Position 3 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  92 920.00% 100.00% 100.00%Philip Anderson

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  92  9263.01% 63.01%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

36.99%

0.00%

36.99%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 146 

Ballots Registered Percent

 465 31.40% 
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Chehalem Park District Director At Large, Vote For 2

 0  4,088 4,0880.00% 55.32% 55.32%Don Loving

 0  3,224 3,2240.00% 43.63% 43.63%Larry Anderson

 0  78 780.00% 1.06% 1.06%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7,390  7,39053.64% 53.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 6,386  6,386

 10.01%

46.35%

0.01%

46.35%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,889 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,056 40.39% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director Position 4 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  25 250.00% 92.59% 92.59%Mark Millikan

 0  2 20.00% 7.41% 7.41%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27  2796.43% 96.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

3.57%

0.00%

3.57%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 28 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99 28.28% 

Buell Red Prairie Water District Director Position 5 - 4 year term, Vote For 1

 0  26 260.00% 96.30% 96.30%Wendell Lux

 0  1 10.00% 3.70% 3.70%Write-in (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  27  2796.43% 96.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1  1

 00.00%

3.57%

0.00%

3.57%

Precincts

Counted

 2  

Total Percent

 2  100.00% 

Voters

 28 

Ballots Registered Percent

 99 28.28% 
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Measure 36-147  Newberg School, Vote For 1

 0  4,100 4,1000.00% 60.37% 60.37%Yes

 0  2,691 2,6910.00% 39.63% 39.63%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6,791  6,79198.32% 98.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 116  116

 00.00%

1.68%

0.00%

1.68%

Precincts

Counted

 8  

Total Percent

 8  100.00% 

Voters

 6,907 

Ballots Registered Percent

 17,107 40.38% 

Measure 36-148  Y-C School, Vote For 1

 0  939 9390.00% 45.56% 45.56%Yes

 0  1,122 1,1220.00% 54.44% 54.44%No

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,061  2,06199.23% 99.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 15  15

 10.05%

0.72%

0.05%

0.72%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,077 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,101 50.65% 


